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REQUEST FOR SUBCONTRACTORS TO PREQUALIFY 

RFQ #1718-195.1 
 

for  
Johnson Student Center at Santa Ana College 

 
Addendum #1 

Issued: July 16, 2018 
 
The following changes, additions, deletions, or corrections shall become part of the above-mentioned RFP: 

A. The following are responses to questions received from various firms: 

1. Will the district please execute the attached Confidentiality Agreement regarding the 
required Financial Statement and return to me via email? 
 
Answer:  The District will not sign any form of Nondisclosure Agreements, but assures 
Firms that the information provided in financial statements will be kept confidential. 
 

2. What are the insurance requirements for this project?  
 

Answer:  This Project is insured under the District’s Owner Controlled Insurance Program 
(“OCIP”).  In the upcoming RFP for General Contractors, there will be further details 
regarding the “OCIP” program and the District’s insurance requirements. This RFP will be 
posted on the District’s website once released. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

End of Addendum 1 
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